of Limestone County shall receive an annual salary that is 85

percent of the annual salary of the highest paid Thirty-ninth

Judicial Circuit Court Judge.

(b) Beginning January 18, 2027, the Sheriff of

Limestone County shall receive a base annual salary of one

hundred forty-nine thousand dollars ($149,000) per annum. This

salary shall be in lieu of the salary provided in subsection

(a) which shall be void.

(c) The sheriff shall continue to receive the same

cost-of-living increases and other uniform increases as

granted to all county employees by the county commission.